

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No.800 of 2025

Smt Z.Poujailungliu Newmai ... Petitioner

-Versus-

State of Manipur & 4 Ors ... Respondents

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

12.1.2026

Present Mr.P.Tamphamani, learned counsel for the petitioner, Mr.W.Niranjit, learned Dy.GA.

On behalf of Mr.Kaminikumar, learned CGC, prays for two weeks' time filing counter affidavit.

List on 16.2.2026.

JUDGE

Priyojit